HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 724 by Representative Bagley

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "of the" and before "Revised" insert "Louisiana"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 10, after "of the" and before "Revised" insert "Louisiana"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 2, line 9, after "providing" and before "and tailored" change "locally developed"
 to "locally-developed"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 14, after "support" change "locally developed" to "locally-developed"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 11, after "secretary of" and before "Department" insert "the"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 4, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 14 "site-development costs and economic-development marketing of the region"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 4, line 14, after "<u>B.(1)</u>" change "<u>Site development</u>" to "<u>Site-development</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 26, after "(2)" change "Economic development" to "Economic development"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 29, after "<u>organization.</u>" change "<u>Economic development</u>" to "<u>Economic-development</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 5, line 18, after "<u>develop a</u>" and before "<u>form</u>" delete "<u>grant request</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 26 On page 5, line 25, after "organization" and before "or other" delete the comma "."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 28 On page 6, line 1, after "organization" and before "or other" delete the comma "."

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 6, at the end of line 27, change the comma "," to a period "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 7, line 5, after "<u>shall be</u>"and before "<u>for an</u>" insert "<u>in effect</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 7, delete lines 12 through 16 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the 7 following:

8	"D.(1) After entering into a cooperative endeavor agreement pursuant to
9	this Chapter, the commissioner shall notify the treasurer of such action within five
10	business days of execution of the agreement.
11	(2) After receiving the notification provided for in Paragraph (1) of this
12	Subsection, within five business days, the treasurer shall disburse the funds to the
13	regional economic development organization."